
Republic of the Philippines

OVERSEAS WORKERS WELFARE ADTIINISTRATION
Departnent of Labor and Employment rso 90012015

J>
t/rqf
*tffi"r*

INVITATION TO PUBLIC AUCTION

No. 2023-01

1. The Overseas Workers Welfare Administration (OWWA) invites all interested parties who wish to

participate in the public auction of its unserviceable various equipment on "AS lS WHERE lS" basis. The

minimum selling price are as follows:

2. lnterested bidders may obtain further information from OWWA and inspect the Bidding Documents

at the address below during office hours, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Room 301, Third Floor OWWA Center Building

7th Street corner F.B. Harrison Street, Pasay City

3. A complete Bidding Documents shall be available to interested bidders upon payment of non-

refundable fee of One Thousand Pesos (Php 1,000.00) starting 12 January 2023 at the above

mentioned address.

Item Bid Price

1 oNE (r) Lor-ru,,g,"H 
L}?ily,,:iLrlE 

EQUT,MENT

Various Office Equipment
Various Furniture and Fixture

Other Machineries and EquiPment

Various Sports Equipment
Firefighting Equipment
Medical Equipment

Communication EquiPment

Elevator Parts (scrap)

- Generator set (scra

203,100.00

2. MOTOR VEHICLES

1. Ch r 300C Hemi Sedan 2007 Plate No.: SHU-427 125,000.00

2 Nissan Urvan Ambulance Plate No.: SHX-770 60,000.00

3 H undai Starex Ambulance Plate No.: SKL-582 85,000.00

4 Foton View Ambulance Plate No SKD-997 35,000.00

5 Mitsubishi Adventure Plate No SHX-s96 60,000.00

6 Kia Passen er Plate No.: SHU-290 40,000.00

7 ndai Starex GL Plate No.: SKP-741 97,000.00

8.7 lnnova Plate No SKC-949 1 10,000.00

OWWA Center 7th St. cor. F.B. Hanison St., Pasay City 1300, Philippines o Tel' llo.: 8891-7601 to 24 Far: 88044638

2/t 7 Operation center - Hotlinei 8551-6641;8551-1560 . Weblto: www.owwa.gov.ph



4. lnterested bidders may inspect the items on 17 January 2023,10:00 a.m. and 19 January 2O23,2:30

p.m. at the OWWA Warehouse, Malibay Pasay and OWWA Parking Lot CCP, Pasay City.

5. The minimum amount for the bid proposa! shall not be less than the floor price stated above. The

successful bidder will be allowed to remove and/or take the bidded items after full payment of the

purchase price.

6. Sealed proposals, accompanied by bid security in the form of cash or cashier's check amounting to

the total bid price at ten percent 110%l of the floor price shall be received at the address stated below

not later than 1:30 p.m. on 26 January 2023.lmmediately thereafter, said proposals shall be opened

in the presence of the attending bidders.

Multipurpose Hall, 10th Floor

OWWA Center Building

7th Street corner F.B. Harrison Street, Pasay City

7. The bidder(s) with the highest, compliant and responsive bid shall be declared as the winning bidder

of the lot item(s). The winning bidder(s) shall be allowed to pull-out the items after paying the ful!

amount within five (5) working days from the date of receipt of the notice of award.

8. The OWWA reserves the right to reject any or all bids, waive any defect therein and accept bids

considered complying, responsive and most advantageous to the government.

9. For other inquiries/information, coordination shall be made through:

Contact Person: Engr. GERARDO S. GATCHALTAN

Contact Nu mber: 8833-0113

Email Address: pro curement@owwa.gov.ph

C*eL@
I

Atty. r/,-r* A. DUNGAN-CLAUSTRO

Cdirperson Disposal Commi ttff -/

N


